PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given, as provided by Article 3, Section 13 of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana to be convened on March 9, 2020, a bill or bills relative to the Public Belt Railroad, the Public Belt Railroad Commission for the City of New Orleans, the New Orleans Public Belt Railroad Commission for the Port of New Orleans, and to provide relative to the purpose, authority, powers, duties, composition, governance, and the function of the New Orleans Public Belt Railroad Commission for the Port of New Orleans; to further confirm and provide for the right and authority to assign, transfer and deliver to such political subdivision all of the rights of way, rails, tracks, locomotives, switch yards and such other assets of the public belt railroad system as are needed or useful in connection with the operation of a terminal railroad and to provide for related matters.